

## DAMODAR VALLEY CORPORATION FINANCE DEPTT., ACCOUNTS WING PENSION SECTION DVC TOWERS: VIP ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 054 PHONE NO. (033) 6607 2444

## No. AO/Pension/692

Date: 30/10/2019.

To Head of the Department Jeevan Praman Project, National Informatics Centres, A Block, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003

## Sub: <u>On-bording request to register Damodar Valley Corporation as Pension</u> <u>Sanctioning Authority and Pension Disbursing Agency with Jeevan Pramaan</u> <u>Protal</u>.

Sir / Madam,

Damodar Valley Corporation is an Autonomous Body under Ministry of Power established on 7th July, 1948 having its Head Office at DVC Towers, VIP Road, Kolkata-700054. Damodar Valley Corporation extends Pensionery benefit to its retirees as per CCS Pension Rule. Presently Damodar Valley Corporation disbursing pension to around 15,000 pensioners. Damodar Valley Corporation desires to facilitate digital life certificate facility through Jeevan Praman Portal to its Pensioners.

In view of above, you are requested to register Damodar Valley Corporation as PSA/PDA on your esteemed Portal. The requisite details of on-bording are provided below:

Pension Sanctioning Authority	Damodar Valley Corporation
Pension Disbursing Agency	Damodar Valley Corporation
Office Address	Pension Section, DVC Towers, VIP Road, Kolkata-700054.
Contact Penson Details	Subir Das Manager (Fin.) Pension Section, Damodar Valley Corporation DVC Towers, VIP Road, Kolkata-700054 Landline : (033) 6607 2444 Mobile No : 9434300798

Yours faithfully,

30,10,2010 Sr. General Manager (Fin.)

Enclo: Annexure 1 – IP WHITE LISTING FORM duly filled up.